EXTENSIVE READING
AND
GRAMMATICAL COMPETENCE
(A CASE STUDY)

BY
SUKUMARAN A/L KRISHNAN

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF
MALAYA IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE DEGREE OF “MASTER OF ENGLISH AS A SECOND

LANGUAGE”

FAGULTY OF LANGUAGES AND LINGUISTICS
UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA
KUALA LUMPUR.

takaan Universiti M;

i



LIST OF CONTENTS

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CHAPTER 1 : Introduction

1.0

11

12

13

14

Introduction
Background
Rationale
Extensive Reading

Conclusion

CHAPTER 2 : Literature Review

20
21
22
23
2.31
232
233
234
2.35
24
25
26
27

Introduction

Theoretical background

Theoretical Framework Grammatical Competence/proficiency
The Input Hypothesis

The Acquisition — Learning Hypothesis
The Natural Order Hypothesis
The'Monitor Hypothesis

The Input Hypothesis

The Affective Filter Hypothesis

Evidence for the Input Hypothesis
Evidence Against the Input Hypothesis
Further Evidence for the Input Hypothesis

Chomsky's innate ideas / hypothesis(1967)

© © u

31
33



271
28

29

Chomsky's Rationalism
Habiaesthetic Hypothesis

Conclusion

CHAPTER 3 : Research Methodology

30
31
3.2
3.3
3.4
35
3.51
3.52
3.53
3.54

3.5.5 Reading before Pre reading activities

Introduction

The Study Group

AELE 201 Syllabus

Reading Materials

Writing Assignment

Reading Comprehension activities
Pre-Reading Activities

Dictionary Skills

Background Information

Reading - literal Comprehension

3.5.5.1First Reading

3.5.5.2 Second Reading

3.5.6 Lecturer assisted Vocabulary Exercise

35.7 Glossary

3.5.8 Comprehension

36

Conclusion

CHAPTER 4 : Data Analysis

4.0

Introduction

33
37

38

39
40
40
41
42
43
43
43
45
46
52
52
53
53
53
59
61

63



41 The Analysis

42  Inference

4.3  Conclusion

CHAPTER 5 : Conclusion

5.0 Introduction

5.1  Limitations of the Study
5.2  Significance of the Study
53  Scope for further Study

54  Conclusion

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX A
APPENDIX B

66
95

98

99
99
100
101

103

105
109



ABSTRACT

One who reads a lot writes well too. This study sets out to prove this .
After years of teaching experience and by observing learners who write well, it
was found that reading improves the reader’s writing skills. Grammar is part and
parcel of good language. Learn the language and you learn the grammar as
well.

For this study , students were provided with a lot of reading materials.
Initially, they were taught reading comprehension. Later they developed those
skills. It was found from their compositions that they performed well after
reading.

For the study, only tenses were studied, because the teaching and
learning of tenses is a problem to all students who are not exposed to the
language outside the classroom. The results of the study proved what | had

observed all along.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, | wish to thank Prof. Madya Dr. Eric Wong Tat Koon, who was
my supervisor until he retired, for his advice and guidance at the beginning of my
research.

| wish also to thank Prof., Madya Dr. Loga Bhaskaran for her help, without
which | would not have completed my course.

And finally | wish to express my thanks to Dr. Azirah Hashim, for all that she has

done to help me.



