ACL- 70 INVC nms 5

EXTENSIVE READING AND GRAMMATICAL COMPETENCE (A CASE STUDY)

BY

SUKUMARAN A/L KRISHNAN

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT OF THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DEGREE OF "MASTER OF ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE"

FACULTY OF LANGUAGES AND LINGUISTICS UNIVERSITY OF MALAYA KUALA LUMPUR.

2000



LIST OF CONTENTS

ABST	RACT	i
ACKN	IOWLEDGMENT	ii
CHAF	PTER 1 : Introduction	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background	4
1.2	Rationale	5
1.3	Extensive Reading	9
1.4	Conclusion	9
CHAF	PTER 2 : Literature Review	
2.0	Introduction	10
2.1	Theoretical background	12
2.2	Theoretical Framework Grammatical Competence/proficiency	13
2.3	The Input Hypothesis	13
2.31	The Acquisition – Learning Hypothesis	13
2.32	The Natural Order Hypothesis	14
2.33	The Monitor Hypothesis	14
2.34	The Input Hypothesis	14
2.35	The Affective Filter Hypothesis	16
2.4	Evidence for the Input Hypothesis	16
2.5	Evidence Against the Input Hypothesis	20
2.6	Further Evidence for the Input Hypothesis	31
2.7	Chomsky's innate ideas / hypothesis(1967)	33

2.71	Chomsky's Rationalism	33		
2.8	Habiaesthetic Hypothesis	37		
2.9	Conclusion	38		
CHA	PTER 3 : Research Methodology			
3.0	Introduction	39		
3.1	The Study Group	40		
3.2	AELE 201 Syllabus	40		
3.3	Reading Materials	41		
3.4	Writing Assignment	42		
3.5	Reading Comprehension activities	43		
3.51	Pre-Reading Activities	43		
3.52	Dictionary Skills	43		
3.53	Background Information	45		
3.54	Reading – literal Comprehension	46		
3.5.5	Reading before Pre reading activities	52		
3.5.5.1First Reading		52		
3.5.5.2 Second Reading				
3.5.6	Lecturer assisted Vocabulary Exercise	53		
3.5.7	Glossary	53		
3.5.8	Comprehension	59		
3.6	Conclusion	61		
CHAPTER 4 : Data Analysis				
1.0	Introduction	63		

4.1	i ne Analysis	66		
4.2	Inference	95		
4.3	Conclusion	98		
CHAPTER 5 : Conclusion				
5.0	Introduction	99		
5.1	Limitations of the Study	99		
5.2	Significance of the Study	100		
5.3	Scope for further Study	101		
5.4	Conclusion	103		
BIBLIOGRAPHY		105		
APPENDIX A		109		
APPENDIX B				

ABSTRACT

One who reads a lot writes well too. This study sets out to prove this .

After years of teaching experience and by observing learners who write well, it
was found that reading improves the reader's writing skills. Grammar is part and
parcel of good language. Learn the language and you learn the grammar as
well.

For this study, students were provided with a lot of reading materials. Initially, they were taught reading comprehension. Later they developed those skills. It was found from their compositions that they performed well after reading.

For the study, only tenses were studied, because the teaching and learning of tenses is a problem to all students who are not exposed to the language outside the classroom. The results of the study proved what I had observed all along.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I wish to thank Prof. Madya Dr. Eric Wong Tat Koon, who was my supervisor until he retired, for his advice and guidance at the beginning of my research.

I wish also to thank Prof., Madya Dr. Loga Bhaskaran for her help, without which I would not have completed my course.

And finally I wish to express my thanks to Dr. Azirah Hashim, for all that she has done to help me.